## 505301872 01/29/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5348650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAHOO! INC.	02/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: VMWARE, INC.	
Street Address: 3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16167452	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-2091

Email: mmb@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: MARI BOHNHOFF

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38172-0119002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARI BOHNHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Mari Bohnhoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=A473.C2 Yahoo to VMware#page1.tif source=A473.C2 Yahoo to VMware#page2.tif source=A473.C2 Yahoo to VMware#page3.tif source=A473.C2 Yahoo to VMware#page4.tif

source=A473.C2 Yahoo to VMware#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0375

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
	02/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VMWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	3401 Hillview Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11128558
Application Number:	11202918
Application Number:	11202987
Application Number:	11503810
Application Number:	12258793
Application Number:	12258826
Application Number:	11638941
Application Number:	11705843
Application Number:	12049116

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 236-9990

Email: jmundt@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Deepti Panchawagh-Jain

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global

501161953

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0557 PATENT

REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0376

Address Line 2: PO Box 52050
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenny Mundt

Total Attachments: 3
source=VMware\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=VMware\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=VMware\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0558 PATENT

REEL: 048168 FRAME: 0377

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made the 5th day of February 2010 by and between:

- 1. YAHOO! INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the first part, and
- VMWARE, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its address at 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the accompanying Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed, pursuant to a separate Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated as of December 31, 2009 (hereinafter "the Purchase Agreement"), to assign the Patents unto the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, subject to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Patents, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

828843 v2/HN

PATENT REEL: 044300 FRANE: 08769

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and executed the day and year first above written.	d the Assignee have caused these presents to be
Assignor YAHOO! INC.	Assignce VMWARE, INC.
Name: Jeanine Hayland Tity: Vice President, Legal-Global IP	Name: Brian Brian Title: Volcan Brain Application
STATE OF COLLECTION ) COUNTY OF COLLECTION SS.	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	wiedges to me that her she die; executed the instrument ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
	VITNESS my hand and official seal.  White Adams of Notary Sublic

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

828843 v2/HN

# SCHEDULE A

	Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Status
1.	System and Method for Enabling and External-System View of Email Attachments	11/128,558	N/A	5/14/2005	Pending
2.	System and Method for Displaying and Acting Upon Email Conversations Across Folders	11/202,918	7,596,594	8/12/2005	Issued
3.	System and Method for Enabling Offline Use of Email Through a Browser Interface	11/202,987	N/A	8/12/2005	Pending
4,	System and Method for Seamlessly Integrating Separate Information Systems within an Application	11/503,810	N/A	8/14/2006	Pending.
5.	System and Method for Seamlessly Integrating Separate Information Systems within an Application	12/258,793	N/A	30/27/2008	Pending [Divisional of application no. 11/503,810]
6.	System and Method for Seamlessly Integrating Separate Information Systems within an Application	12/258,826	N/A	10/27/2008	Pending [Divisional of application no. 11/503,810]
7,	Enhanced Calendaring Functionality in a Collaboration Suite	11/638,941	N/A	12/14/2006	Pending
8.	System and Method for Embedding, Editing, Saving, and Restoring Objects within an Editable Browser Window	11/705,843	N/A	2/14/2007	Pending
9,	System And Method For Creating An Efficient And Scalable Cache Mode For A Collaboration Suite Application	12/049,116	N/A	3/14/2008	Pending

Schedule strached to and incorporated within Patent Assignment Agreement effective February \_\_\_, 2010. \$28843 v2/HN

**PATENT REEL: 044300 FRANCE: 0388** 

**RECORDED: 04/29/2019**